Japan Society for the Promotion of Science BRIDGE Fellowship Program

Rules for Nominating Committee Members

- Nominating Committee members shall consists of the JSPS Alumni Association of Indonesia (JAAI) members, and a representative from Embassy of Japan in Indonesia.
- Nominating Committee members shall be selected through the discussion of
 Executive Committee Members of JAAI. Committee members shall consist of 5
 members, including Chair of JAAI, the JAAI members, and a representative from
 Embassy of Japan in Indonesia.
- 3. Term of Nominating Committee members shall be 2 years, and can be reselected.
- 4. The committee chair is selected through the discussion between the Nominating Committee members.
- If the committee chair or member should step down during the tenure, a
 replacement should be decided through the discussion of the Chair of JAAI and the
 Nominating Committee members.
- 6. Director of JSPS Bangkok office nominates a representative from Embassy of Japan in Indonesia as a member of the nominating committee.

Name of Alumni Association: JSPS Alumni Association of Indonesia Signatures:

Alumni Association Chair: Prof. Dr. Puspita Lisdiyanti

(date) 31 January 2024

Nominating Committee Chair: Prof. Dr. Bambang Subiyanto

(date) 31 January 2024

JSPS overseas office Director: Prof. Yoshio Otani

(date) 31 January 2024

y. Ofri